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P2 29/05/21 JS Roof and canopy outline revised 
following pre-app consulation. 
Site boundary wall added. 
Acoustic fence re-aligned closer 
to building. 

GS

P3 02/06/21 JS Staff amenity area updated. 
Bollards added. Public realm 
updated

GS

P4 21/06/21 JS External plant equipment updated. 
Fence to staff amenity area 
pushed back to building line. 
Escape from warehouse added. 

GS

P5 24/06/21 JS Artwork to site boundary noted. 
Wording to acoustic fence 
updated 

GS
P6 07/07/21 JS PVs removed from roof. GS

P7 19/07/21 Reference to artwork to boundary 
treatment removed. Sub-station 
removed from plan.
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Aldi Stores Limited
Salt Lake North, Porthcawl
Retail Impact Assessment 

Table 1: Population

Zone 2021 2026
1 46,798 47,537
2 29,149 29,343
3 29,584 29,950
4 32,137 32,663
5 43,156 43,734
6 47,949 48,399
7 19,127 19,166
8 16,304 16,470
Total 264,204 267,262

Table 2: Convenience Goods Expenditure Per Capita (£)

Zone 2018 2021 2026
1 2,140 £2,122.25 £2,109.53
2 2,320 £2,300.76 £2,286.97
3 2,032 £2,015.14 £2,003.07
4 2,168 £2,150.02 £2,137.13
5 2,438 £2,417.78 £2,403.29
6 2,018 £2,001.26 £1,989.27
7 2,029 £2,012.17 £2,000.11
8 2,165 £2,147.04 £2,134.17

Table 3: Total Convenience Goods Expenditure (£m)

Zone 2021 2026
1 £99.32 £100.28
2 £67.06 £67.11
3 £59.62 £59.99
4 £69.10 £69.81
5 £104.34 £105.11
6 £95.96 £96.28
7 £38.49 £38.33
8 £35.01 £35.15
Total £568.89 £572.05

Notes

1) Population data sourced from Table 1 of Appendix C of the Bridgend Retail Study 2018 

2) Per capita expenditure figures are sourced from Table 2 of Appendix C of the Bridgend Retail Study 2018. 

3) 2018 expenditure figures have been grown to 2021 and 2026 figures using growth rates from Experian Retail Planner Briefing Note 18 (October 2020)

4) 2017 price base



Aldi Stores Limited
Salt Lake North, Porthcawl
Retail Impact Assessment 

Table 4 - Market Shares

Centre/Store Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8

Zone 1
Aldi, Brackla Street, Bridgend 7.40% 1.80% 1.90% 7.80% 3.30% 0.00% 0.30% 5.20%
Asda, Coychurch Road, Bridgend 18.90% 4.70% 2.00% 19.50% 0.70% 0.00% 0.50% 1.70%
Bridgend out of centre stores 0.60% 0.00% 0.50% 1.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.50%
Bridgend Town Centre 7.00% 1.30% 1.20% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.20% 0.60%
Iceland, Bridgend 0.10% 0.30% 0.00% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 4.20% 0.00%
Lidl, Bridgend Retail Park, Bridgend 7.60% 6.90% 1.50% 4.60% 5.60% 0.00% 0.40% 1.30%
Other, Zone 1 0.90% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.10%
Tesco Express, Broadlands, Bridgend 1.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Tesco Extra, Cowbridge Road, Bridgend 18.10% 20.70% 3.30% 9.90% 7.40% 0.20% 0.00% 8.90%
Tesco, Brewery Lane, Bridgend 17.10% 5.50% 2.80% 6.20% 0.30% 0.00% 2.50% 0.80%
Zone 1 total 79.60% 41.50% 13.20% 53.40% 17.30% 0.20% 8.60% 19.10%

Zone 2
Co-op, Lias Road, Porthcawl 0.00% 12.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.20%
Other, Zone 2 0.00% 0.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Porthcawl 0.10% 13.90% 0.00% 0.70% 0.10% 0.00% 0.30% 1.30%
Zone 2 total 0.10% 27.40% 0.00% 0.70% 0.10% 0.00% 0.30% 1.50%

Zone 3
Aldi, Llynfi Road, Maesteg 0.00% 0.00% 20.50% 0.60% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00% 0.20%
Asda, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00% 0.00% 10.70% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 0.90% 0.00%
Maesteg 0.00% 0.00% 13.90% 0.50% 0.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.40%
Pontycymer 0.00% 0.00% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Tesco, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00% 0.20% 26.00% 0.80% 0.00% 10.50% 0.00% 2.20%
Zone 3 total 0.00% 0.20% 71.20% 1.90% 0.00% 16.50% 0.90% 2.80%

Zone 4
Bridgend Designer Outlet 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Lidl, Broadview, Tondu, Bridgend 0.90% 0.40% 3.70% 14.40% 2.10% 0.00% 0.30% 1.80%
Other Zone 4 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.60% 0.00% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00%
Sainsbury's The Derwen, Bridgend 6.20% 8.70% 2.90% 12.10% 3.20% 0.20% 0.40% 4.30%
Zone 4 total 7.10% 9.10% 6.60% 29.20% 5.30% 0.20% 0.90% 6.10%

Zone 5
Aldi, Glamorgan Vale Retail Park, Llantrisant 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.50% 0.10% 3.30% 1.50%
Cowbridge 7.10% 1.40% 0.00% 0.60% 11.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.10%
Other Zone 5 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.60% 1.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Pencoed 2.40% 0.00% 0.50% 9.10% 1.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.10%
Pontyclun 1.00% 1.40% 1.20% 0.80% 10.80% 0.10% 0.70% 0.00%
Talbot Green 0.00% 0.30% 0.20% 0.90% 1.70% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00%
Tesco Extra, Talbot Green 0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 0.80% 26.70% 4.20% 5.90% 0.60%
Zone 5 total 10.50% 3.50% 1.90% 12.80% 60.10% 4.40% 10.20% 2.30%

Zone 6
Asda, Colliers Way, Tonypandy 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.60% 14.50% 30.80% 0.00%
Other Zone 6 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.20% 0.00%
Porth 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50% 0.00%
Tonypandy 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.00% 0.00%
Tonyrefail 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.00%
Zone 6 total 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.60% 14.50% 45.00% 0.00%

Zone 7
Co-op, Station Road, Treorchy 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.00% 3.10% 0.00%
Lidl, High Street, Treorchy 0.00% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.00% 20.20% 9.30% 0.50%
Other Zone 7 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.70% 0.00% 0.00%
Treorchy 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.60% 1.70% 0.00%
Zone 7 total 0.00% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.00% 44.50% 14.10% 0.50%

Zone 8
Asda, Pyle Industrial Estate, Pyle 0.30% 13.00% 0.00% 0.60% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 34.90%
Kenfig Hill 0.00% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.50%
Other Zone 8 0.00% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.40%
Port Talbot 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.30% 1.90% 0.00% 1.90%
Zone 8 total 0.30% 13.40% 0.00% 0.60% 0.40% 1.90% 0.00% 43.70%

Outside Study Area
Cardiff out of centre 0.50% 1.60% 0.40% 0.60% 4.40% 1.30% 0.60% 0.00%
Other outside study area 0.10% 1.30% 1.60% 0.90% 2.90% 5.80% 6.40% 1.90%
Port Talbot 1.80% 2.30% 4.90% 0.00% 8.80% 8.20% 2.70% 22.10%
Porth 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.70% 10.40% 0.00%
Outside Study Area total 2.40% 5.20% 6.90% 1.50% 16.10% 18.00% 20.10% 24.00%



Aldi Stores Limited
Salt Lake North, Porthcawl
Retail Impact Assessment 

Table 5 - 2021 Turnovers

Centre/Store Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Total

Zone 1
Aldi, Brackla Street, Bridgend 7.35 1.21 1.13 5.39 3.44 0.00 0.12 1.82 20.46
Asda, Coychurch Road, Bridgend 18.77 3.15 1.19 13.47 0.73 0.00 0.19 0.60 38.11
Bridgend out of centre stores 0.60 0.00 0.30 1.31 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.18 2.57
Bridgend Town Centre 6.95 0.87 0.72 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.21 10.90
Iceland, Bridgend 0.10 0.20 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 1.62 0.00 2.26
Lidl, Bridgend Retail Park, Bridgend 7.55 4.63 0.89 3.18 5.84 0.00 0.15 0.46 22.70
Other, Zone 1 0.89 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 1.13
Tesco Express, Broadlands, Bridgend 1.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.89
Tesco Extra, Cowbridge Road, Bridgend 17.98 13.88 1.97 6.84 7.72 0.19 0.00 3.12 51.70
Tesco, Brewery Lane, Bridgend 16.98 3.69 1.67 4.28 0.31 0.00 0.96 0.28 28.18
Zone 1 total 79.06 27.83 7.87 36.90 18.05 0.19 3.31 6.69 179.89

Zone 2
Co-op, Lias Road, Porthcawl 0.00 8.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 8.52
Other, Zone 2 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Porthcawl 0.10 9.32 0.00 0.48 0.10 0.00 0.12 0.46 10.58
Zone 2 total 0.10 18.38 0.00 0.48 0.10 0.00 0.12 0.53 19.70

Zone 3
Aldi, Llynfi Road, Maesteg 0.00 0.00 12.22 0.41 0.00 3.84 0.00 0.07 16.54
Asda, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00 0.00 6.38 0.00 0.00 0.96 0.35 0.00 7.68
Maesteg 0.00 0.00 8.29 0.35 0.00 0.96 0.00 0.14 9.73
Pontycymer 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
Tesco, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00 0.13 15.50 0.55 0.00 10.08 0.00 0.77 27.03
Zone 3 total 0.00 0.13 42.45 1.31 0.00 15.83 0.35 0.98 61.05

Zone 4
Bridgend Designer Outlet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
Lidl, Broadview, Tondu, Bridgend 0.89 0.27 2.21 9.95 2.19 0.00 0.12 0.63 16.25
Other Zone 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.80 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 1.87
Sainsbury's The Derwen, Bridgend 6.16 5.83 1.73 8.36 3.34 0.19 0.15 1.51 27.27
Zone 4 total 7.05 6.10 3.93 20.18 5.53 0.19 0.35 2.14 45.47

Zone 5
Aldi, Glamorgan Vale Retail Park, Llantrisant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.78 0.10 1.27 0.53 8.67
Cowbridge 7.05 0.94 0.00 0.41 11.58 0.00 0.00 0.04 20.02
Other Zone 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.41 1.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.88
Pencoed 2.38 0.00 0.30 6.29 1.98 0.00 0.00 0.04 10.99
Pontyclun 0.99 0.94 0.72 0.55 11.27 0.10 0.27 0.00 14.83
Talbot Green 0.00 0.20 0.12 0.62 1.77 0.00 0.12 0.00 2.83
Tesco Extra, Talbot Green 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.55 27.86 4.03 2.27 0.21 35.19
Zone 5 total 10.43 2.35 1.13 8.84 62.71 4.22 3.93 0.81 94.41

Zone 6
Asda, Colliers Way, Tonypandy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 13.91 11.85 0.00 26.39
Other Zone 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.85
Porth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 0.00 0.96
Tonypandy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.46 0.00 3.46
Tonyrefail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.19
Zone 6 total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 13.91 17.32 0.00 31.86

Zone 7
Co-op, Station Road, Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.64 1.19 0.00 9.83
Lidl, High Street, Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 19.38 3.58 0.18 23.26
Other Zone 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.59 0.00 0.00 2.59
Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.09 0.65 0.00 12.75
Zone 7 total 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 42.70 5.43 0.18 48.42

Zone 8
Asda, Pyle Industrial Estate, Pyle 0.30 8.72 0.00 0.41 0.10 0.00 0.00 12.22 21.75
Kenfig Hill 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.23 1.29
Other Zone 8 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.19 1.26
Port Talbot 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.31 1.82 0.00 0.67 2.94
Zone 8 total 0.30 8.99 0.00 0.41 0.42 1.82 0.00 15.30 27.24

Outside Study Area
Cardiff out of centre 0.50 1.07 0.24 0.41 4.59 1.25 0.23 0.00 8.29
Other outside study area 0.10 0.87 0.95 0.62 3.03 5.57 2.46 0.67 14.27
Port Talbot 1.79 1.54 2.92 0.00 9.18 7.87 1.04 7.74 32.08
Porth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.59 4.00 0.00 6.59
Outside Study Area total 2.38 3.49 4.11 1.04 16.80 17.27 7.74 8.40 61.23

TOTAL 99.32 67.27 59.62 69.16 104.24 96.15 38.53 35.01 569.28



Aldi Stores Limited
Salt Lake North, Porthcawl
Retail Impact Assessment 

Table 6 - 2026 Turnovers

Centre/Store Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Total

Zone 1
Aldi, Brackla Street, Bridgend 7.42 1.21 1.14 5.44 3.47 0.00 0.12 1.83 20.62
Asda, Coychurch Road, Bridgend 18.95 3.15 1.20 13.61 0.74 0.00 0.19 0.60 38.44
Bridgend out of centre stores 0.60 0.00 0.30 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.18 2.60
Bridgend Town Centre 7.02 0.87 0.72 2.09 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.21 10.99
Iceland, Bridgend 0.10 0.20 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 1.61 0.00 2.26
Lidl, Bridgend Retail Park, Bridgend 7.62 4.63 0.90 3.21 5.89 0.00 0.15 0.46 22.86
Other, Zone 1 0.90 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 1.14
Tesco Express, Broadlands, Bridgend 1.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.91
Tesco Extra, Cowbridge Road, Bridgend 18.15 13.89 1.98 6.91 7.78 0.19 0.00 3.13 52.03
Tesco, Brewery Lane, Bridgend 17.15 3.69 1.68 4.33 0.32 0.00 0.96 0.28 28.40
Zone 1 total 79.82 27.85 7.92 37.28 18.18 0.19 3.30 6.71 181.25

Zone 2
Co-op, Lias Road, Porthcawl 0.00 8.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 8.53
Other, Zone 2 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Porthcawl 0.10 9.33 0.00 0.49 0.11 0.00 0.12 0.46 10.59
Zone 2 total 0.10 18.39 0.00 0.49 0.11 0.00 0.12 0.53 19.72

Zone 3
Aldi, Llynfi Road, Maesteg 0.00 0.00 12.30 0.42 0.00 3.85 0.00 0.07 16.64
Asda, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00 0.00 6.42 0.00 0.00 0.96 0.35 0.00 7.73
Maesteg 0.00 0.00 8.34 0.35 0.00 0.96 0.00 0.14 9.79
Pontycymer 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06
Tesco, Castle Street, Maesteg 0.00 0.13 15.60 0.56 0.00 10.11 0.00 0.77 27.17
Zone 3 total 0.00 0.13 42.71 1.33 0.00 15.89 0.35 0.98 61.39

Zone 4
Bridgend Designer Outlet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
Lidl, Broadview, Tondu, Bridgend 0.90 0.27 2.22 10.05 2.21 0.00 0.12 0.63 16.40
Other Zone 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.81 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 1.89
Sainsbury's The Derwen, Bridgend 6.22 5.84 1.74 8.45 3.36 0.19 0.15 1.51 27.46
Zone 4 total 7.12 6.11 3.96 20.38 5.57 0.19 0.35 2.14 45.82

Zone 5
Aldi, Glamorgan Vale Retail Park, Llantrisant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.83 0.10 1.27 0.53 8.72
Cowbridge 7.12 0.94 0.00 0.42 11.67 0.00 0.00 0.04 20.18
Other Zone 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 1.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.89
Pencoed 2.41 0.00 0.30 6.35 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 11.09
Pontyclun 1.00 0.94 0.72 0.56 11.35 0.10 0.27 0.00 14.94
Talbot Green 0.00 0.20 0.12 0.63 1.79 0.00 0.12 0.00 2.85
Tesco Extra, Talbot Green 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.56 28.06 4.04 2.26 0.21 35.41
Zone 5 total 10.53 2.35 1.14 8.94 63.17 4.24 3.91 0.81 95.08

Zone 6
Asda, Colliers Way, Tonypandy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 13.96 11.81 0.00 26.40
Other Zone 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.84 0.00 0.84
Porth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 0.00 0.96
Tonypandy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45 0.00 3.45
Tonyrefail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.19
Zone 6 total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 13.96 17.25 0.00 31.84

Zone 7
Co-op, Station Road, Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67 1.19 0.00 9.85
Lidl, High Street, Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 19.45 3.57 0.18 23.31
Other Zone 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 2.60
Treorchy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.13 0.65 0.00 12.78
Zone 7 total 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 42.84 5.41 0.18 48.54

Zone 8
Asda, Pyle Industrial Estate, Pyle 0.30 8.72 0.00 0.42 0.11 0.00 0.00 12.27 21.82
Kenfig Hill 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.23 1.30
Other Zone 8 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 1.26
Port Talbot 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.32 1.83 0.00 0.67 2.95
Zone 8 total 0.30 8.99 0.00 0.42 0.42 1.83 0.00 15.36 27.32

Outside Study Area
Cardiff out of centre 0.50 1.07 0.24 0.42 4.62 1.25 0.23 0.00 8.34
Other outside study area 0.10 0.87 0.96 0.63 3.05 5.58 2.45 0.67 14.31
Port Talbot 1.81 1.54 2.94 0.00 9.25 7.89 1.04 7.77 32.24
Porth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 3.99 0.00 6.59
Outside Study Area total 2.41 3.49 4.14 1.05 16.92 17.33 7.71 8.44 61.48

TOTAL 100.28 67.31 59.99 69.87 105.00 96.47 38.37 35.15 572.45
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Table 7 - Turnover of Proposal

Convenience Comparison Convenience Comparison Convenience Comparison Convenience Comparison

New Aldi, Salt Lake North 1,421 1,137 284 11,538 9,865 11,584 10,043 13.17 2.85 13.43 3.12

Notes

1) Convenience floor area is 80% of the total net sales area

2) Aldi Sales Density Figures taken from Mintel 2020 (2019 data) and grown to give a 2020 estimate using efficiency rates set out below

3) 2025 figures are grown using efficiency growth rates of 0.4% (convenience) and 1.8% (comparison)

4) 2017 price base

Benchmark Turnover 2021 (£m) Benchmark Turnover 2026 (£m)Net Retail 
Floorspace (sq. m)

Net Convenience 
Area (sq. m)

Net Comparison 
Area (sq. m)

Sales Density 2020 (£/sqm) Sales Density 2021 (£/sqm)
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Table 8 - Impact Assessment

Turnover 
2021 (£m)

Turnover 
2026 (£m)

Turnover 
Growth 2021-
2026

Proportion of 
Turnover 

Diverted (%)
Diversion 

(£m)

Post-Impact 
Turnover 

(£m)

Retail 
Impact 

(%)

Zone 1
Aldi, Brackla Street, Bridgend £20.46 £20.62 £0.17 15% £2.02 £18.61 -9.77%
Asda, Coychurch Road, Bridgend £38.11 £38.44 £0.34 5% £0.67 £37.77 -1.75%
Bridgend out of centre stores £2.57 £2.60 £0.02 £0.00 £2.60 0.00%
Bridgend Town Centre £10.90 £10.99 £0.09 £0.00 £10.99 0.00%
Iceland, Bridgend £2.26 £2.26 -£0.00 £0.00 £2.26 0.00%
Lidl, Bridgend Retail Park, Bridgend £22.70 £22.86 £0.16 10% £1.34 £21.52 -5.88%
Other, Zone 1 £1.13 £1.14 £0.01 £0.00 £1.14 0.00%
Tesco Express, Broadlands, Bridgend £1.89 £1.91 £0.02 £0.00 £1.91 0.00%
Tesco Extra, Cowbridge Road, Bridgend £51.70 £52.03 £0.34 20% £2.69 £49.34 -5.16%
Tesco, Brewery Lane, Bridgend £28.18 £28.40 £0.22 5% £0.67 £27.73 -2.37%
Zone 1 total £179.89 £181.25 £1.36 55% £7.39 £173.86 -4.08%

Zone 2
Co-op, Lias Road, Porthcawl £8.52 £8.53 £0.01 10% £1.34 £7.18 -15.76%
Other, Zone 2 £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 £0.00 £0.60 0.00%
Porthcawl £10.58 £10.59 £0.01 10% £1.34 £9.25 -12.68%
Zone 2 total £19.70 £19.72 £0.02 20% £2.69 £17.04 -13.62%

Zone 3
Aldi, Llynfi Road, Maesteg £16.54 £16.64 £0.09 £0.00 £16.64 0.00%
Asda, Castle Street, Maesteg £7.68 £7.73 £0.04 £0.00 £7.73 0.00%
Maesteg £9.73 £9.79 £0.06 £0.00 £9.79 0.00%
Pontycymer £0.06 £0.06 £0.00 £0.00 £0.06 0.00%
Tesco, Castle Street, Maesteg £27.03 £27.17 £0.14 £0.00 £27.17 0.00%
Zone 3 total £61.05 £61.39 £0.34 £0.00 £61.39 0.00%

Zone 4
Bridgend Designer Outlet £0.07 £0.07 £0.00 £0.00 £0.07 0.00%
Lidl, Broadview, Tondu, Bridgend £16.25 £16.40 £0.14 £0.00 £16.40 0.00%
Other Zone 4 £1.87 £1.89 £0.02 £0.00 £1.89 0.00%
Sainsbury's The Derwen, Bridgend £27.27 £27.46 £0.19 5% £0.67 £26.79 -2.45%
Zone 4 total £45.47 £45.82 £0.35 5% £0.67 £45.15 -1.47%

Zone 5
Aldi, Glamorgan Vale Retail Park, Llantrisant £8.67 £8.72 £0.05 £0.00 £8.72 0.00%
Cowbridge £20.02 £20.18 £0.16 £0.00 £20.18 0.00%
Other Zone 5 £1.88 £1.89 £0.01 £0.00 £1.89 0.00%
Pencoed £10.99 £11.09 £0.10 £0.00 £11.09 0.00%
Pontyclun £14.83 £14.94 £0.10 £0.00 £14.94 0.00%
Talbot Green £2.83 £2.85 £0.02 £0.00 £2.85 0.00%
Tesco Extra, Talbot Green £35.19 £35.41 £0.22 £0.00 £35.41 0.00%
Zone 5 total £94.41 £95.08 £0.66 £0.00 £95.08 0.00%

Zone 6
Asda, Colliers Way, Tonypandy £26.39 £26.40 £0.00 £0.00 £26.40 0.00%
Other Zone 6 £0.85 £0.84 -£0.00 £0.00 £0.84 0.00%
Porth £0.96 £0.96 -£0.00 £0.00 £0.96 0.00%
Tonypandy £3.46 £3.45 -£0.01 £0.00 £3.45 0.00%
Tonyrefail £0.19 £0.19 -£0.00 £0.00 £0.19 0.00%
Zone 6 total £31.86 £31.84 -£0.02 £0.00 £31.84 0.00%

Zone 7
Co-op, Station Road, Treorchy £9.83 £9.85 £0.02 £0.00 £9.85 0.00%
Lidl, High Street, Treorchy £23.26 £23.31 £0.05 £0.00 £23.31 0.00%
Other Zone 7 £2.59 £2.60 £0.01 £0.00 £2.60 0.00%
Treorchy £12.75 £12.78 £0.04 £0.00 £12.78 0.00%
Zone 7 total £48.42 £48.54 £0.12 £0.00 £48.54 0.00%

Zone 8
Asda, Pyle Industrial Estate, Pyle £21.75 £21.82 £0.06 15% £2.02 £19.80 -9.24%
Kenfig Hill £1.29 £1.30 £0.01 £0.00 £1.30 0.00%
Other Zone 8 £1.26 £1.26 £0.00 £0.00 £1.26 0.00%
Port Talbot £2.94 £2.95 £0.01 £0.00 £2.95 0.00%
Zone 8 total £27.24 £27.32 £0.09 15% £2.02 £25.31 -7.38%

Outside Study Area
Cardiff out of centre £8.29 £8.34 £0.05 £0.00 £8.34 0.00%
Other outside study area £14.27 £14.31 £0.05 £0.00 £14.31 0.00%
Port Talbot £32.08 £32.24 £0.16 5% £0.67 £31.56 -2.08%
Porth £6.59 £6.59 -£0.01 £0.00 £6.59 0.00%
Outside Study Area total £61.23 £61.48 £0.25 5% £0.67 £60.80 -1.09%

TOTAL £569.28 £572.45 £3.17 100% £13.43

Centre/Store

Current Destinations Aldi Porthcawl Proposal
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